rock below the line of excavation required by the original contract in connection with 
the construction of a sewer and appurtenances in Drainage st., south of Boscobel 
place, from Undercliff ave. to Aqueduct ave. and in Aqueduct ave., between 170th st. 
and Ogden ave., in the Borough of The Bronx, at a cost not to exceed two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 7, 1911. Received from his Honor the 
Mayor, March 21, 1911, without his approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as pro-
vided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if lie

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of five hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($587.50), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Chief of the Bureau of Licenses, Mayor's Office, for 
the purpose of paying the wages of a Laborer in the Division of Taxicabs attached 
to the Bureau of Licenses from April 1, 1911, to December 31, 1911.

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap- the Board of Aldermen. 
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of 	Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 7, 1911. Received from his Honor the 
two hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($260,000), to provide means for re- Mayor, March 14, 1911, without his approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as pro-
quired improvements in connection with the Brooklyn terminal of the Manhattan vided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if he

[...]

is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner keep a showcase within the stoop line in front of premises 151 Chambers st., in the 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter to an amount not Borough of Manhattan, provided the said showcase shall be erected so as to conform 
exceeding two hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($260,000), the proceeds in all respects with the ordinance in such case made and provided, not be used for 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.' 	 advertising purposes; the work to be done at his own expense, under the direction 

"-be amended to make the amount authorized two hundred and fifty-two thousand of the President of the Borough.

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New had approved it. 

York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap- 	 No. 310. 
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of 	Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to Joseph M. Kraus 
five hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($545,000), to provide means for re- to place and keep a show case within the stoop line in front of 1827-1829 Broadway, 
quired improvements in connection with the Manhattan Terminal of the Manhattan in the Borough of Manhattan, provided said show case shall be erected so as to con-

[...]

men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New ure of the Board of Aldermen. 
York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to 	Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 7, 1911, Received from his Honor the 
an amount not exceeding five hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($545,000). Mayor, March 21, 1911, without his approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as pro- 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 	 vided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if he 

"-which was amended by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment July 1, 1910, had approved it. 
and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen July 19, 1910, to make the amount au- 	 No. 311. 
thorized three hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($345,000). 	 Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to.  S. Reynolds to place 

"-be further amended to make the amount authorized three hundred and thirty- and keep a booth within the stoop line in front of 1304 Intervale avenue, in the Bor-